



## PACKING LIST FOR VR3000S

### Box 1 - VR3010S Wt: 115lbs. Dim: 22"x27"x16"

<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	
1	VR3010	Data Collecting Unit (DCU)	1
2	000-155-826	Fuse FGBO 10A	2
3	OME-443-71Z	Web Configurator Instruction Manual	1
4	OME-443-70Z	Ops Manual VR3000/3000S	1
5	OSE-443-70Z	Ops Guide VR3000/3000S	1
6	IME-443-70Z	Installation Manual VR3000/3000S	1
7	004-658-230	"Live Player" CD	1
8	OME-443-72Z	Ops Manual "Live Player Pro" VR5034	1
9	000-151-843	Cable RJ45.RJ45 3M	1
10	000-159-485	LAN cable 3M	1
11	000-155-571	Card Holder	1
12	C42-004-07Z	Error Code Table 4pp (online)	1
13	C42-004-08Z	Data Extraction Procedure 4pp (online)	1
14	000-161-464	Snap/Wire Assy 410mm	1
15	000-808-408	Cosmetic Cap	4
16	000-570-326	Plastic Tie Strap (246mm)	10
17	000-595-297	Plastic Tie Strap (350mm)	10

### Box 2 - VR5020/6G Wt: 99 lbs. Dim: 21"x 26"x 22"

<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	
1	VR5020/6G	6Gb Weathertight Data Recorder Drum	1
2	000-821-026	Silicone Sealant	1
3	000-805-203	Silicone Grease	1

### Box 3 - VR3016 Wt: 4 lbs. Dim: 9"x 9"x 7"

<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	
1	VR3016	Remote Alarm Panel	1
2	000-809-321	M4x30 Self-Tapping Screw	4
3	000-515-248	Plastic Cover Cap	4

### Box 4- VR5011/6PK Wt: 8 lbs. Dim: 11"x 13"x 9"

<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	
1	VR5011	Microphone Unit	1
2	000-802-080	Tapping Screw M4x16	6
3	VR5011	Microphone Unit	1
4	000-802-080	Tapping Screw M4x16	6
5	VR5011	Microphone Unit	1
6	000-802-080	Tapping Screw M4x16	6
7	VR5011	Microphone Unit	1
8	000-802-080	Tapping Screw M4x16	6
9	VR5011	Microphone Unit	1
10	000-802-080	Tapping Screw M4x16	6
11	VR5011	Microphone Unit	1
12	000-802-080	Tapping Screw M4x16	6

### For Internal Use Only

Serial No. 4418-
Checked By:
Tech _____
Date _____

### VR3010S

<u>Yes</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
	sub SP24-00201
	"
	"
	"
	"
	sub FP24-00201
	"
	sub FP24-00203
	"
	"
	"
	sub CP24-00601
	"
	"
	"

### VR5020/6G

<u>Yes</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
	sub CP24-00215
	"

### VR3016

<u>Yes</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
	sub CP24-00801
	"

### VR5011/6PK

<u>Yes</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
	sub CP24-00217
	sub CP24-00217
	sub CP24-00217
	sub CP24-00217
	sub CP24-00217
	sub CP24-00217



## PACKING LIST FOR VR3000S (con't)

**Box 5 - VR3000SINST** **Wt: 26 lbs. Dim: 15"x15"x7"**

	<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
1	001-092-080	DCU>Recording Unit Firewall Cable	1

**Box 6 - RI3010** **Wt: 4 lbs. Dim: 10"x 11"x 10"**

	<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
1	RI3010	Radar I/F PCB w/ Ribbon Cable	1
2	000-159-595	Dsub 15>5 BNC Cable (400mm)	2
3	000-159-596	Dsub 15>5 BNC Cable (700mm)	2

<i>For Internal Use Only</i>	
Serial No. 4418-	
Checked By:	
Tech	_____
Date	_____
VR3000SINST	
<u>Yes</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
	30M

RI3010	
<u>Yes</u>	<u>Remarks</u>